FOI 032/2023 Response

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please would provide details of your current contract covering reprographics/print arrangements as follows

1. Number of MFDs (Multi-functional devices) & photocopiers at Birmingham & Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust.

166

2. Name of current supplier

Xerox

3. Start/end date of contract (if expired, when do you expect to revisit the marketplace)

01/04/2017 - 31/03/2022 (5 years +12months +12months)

4. Details of any extension options

2 x 12 month extensions available

5. Total annual print/copy volumes for (a) Mono (b) Colour

Not Recorded

6. What framework used

The procurement route used was CCS Framework.

7. Number of regular/desktop printers (in addition to above)

Currently, the Trust has 354 desktop printers.

8. Is there a support contract on above, if yes state start/end date

There is no separate contract - this is a managed print service

9. Does the Trust have a Print Room

No

10. If yes, name of supplier, number of devices and start/end date of contract, also details of any extension options

N/A please refer to the response provided for question 9.

11. What print software does the Trust run

N/A please refer to the response provided for question 9.

12. Name of person responsible for print at the Trust

N/A please refer to the response provided for question 9.